
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002085-2021 

Tender

GM Moving Evaluation

GreaterSport

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-002085

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028f7b  

Published 2 February 2021, 4:48pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

GreaterSport

The National Squash Centre & Regional Arena, Rowsley Street

Manchester

M11 3FF

Contact

Emily Woodward-Esseen

Email

Emily@greatersport.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7850605366

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002085-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002085-2021
mailto:Emily@greatersport.co.uk


Page 2 to 9

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://GMMoving.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA42707

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://mytenders.co.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://mytenders.co.uk

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

https://mytenders.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

http://GMMoving.co.uk
https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA42707
https://mytenders.co.uk
https://mytenders.co.uk
https://mytenders.co.uk


Page 3 to 9

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Physical Activity and Sport

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

GM Moving Evaluation

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79419000 - Evaluation consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Greater Manchester (GM) Moving is the comprehensive plan to reduce inactivity and
increase participation in physical activity and sport which is aligned to the GM Population
Health Plan priority themes and wider reform agenda.

The overall aims of the evaluation are:

- To continue to develop a deep understanding within a complex, adaptive system, of the
conditions in which system change enables active lives.

- To continue to develop the evidence base around what works for whom and in what
conditions to achieve population change in physical activity, and to reduce the inequalities in
activity levels in specific population groups, particularly through GM Moving and its
interconnected investments.

II.1.5) Estimated total value



Page 4 to 9

Value excluding VAT: £250,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Greater Manchester (GM) Moving is the comprehensive plan to reduce inactivity and
increase participation in physical activity and sport which is aligned to the GM Population
Health Plan priority themes and wider reform agenda

Our shared purpose is to positively change the lives of people across GM through physical
activity and sport. Building from our strengths and through system-wide collaboration, we
will double the rate of past improvements, reaching the target of 75% of people active or
fairly active by 2025, by creating the conditions in which it is easier to be active.

GreaterSport is the Active Partnership for GM with the vision to change lives through
physical activity and sport and to help make GM the most active region in England. Our role is
to invite tenders on behalf of GM Moving.

We are seeking to appoint an evaluation partner or a consortium with a lead organisation, to
continue the process and evaluation over 2 years to March 2023 of GM Moving, and two key
strands of investment (Local Delivery Pilot (LP) and GM Walking Ambition) which are
interconnected.

Over the last two years we have been working to understand the complexities of system
change and how it creates the conditions for population scale change in physical activity
levels.

The overall aims of the evaluation are:

- To continue to develop a deep understanding within a complex, adaptive system, of the
conditions in which system change enables active lives.



Page 5 to 9

- To continue to develop the evidence base around what works for whom and in what
conditions to achieve population change in physical activity, and to reduce the inequalities in
activity levels in specific population groups, particularly through GM Moving and its
interconnected investments.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £250,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

24

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 9

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract

Obligation to indicate the names and professional qualifications of the staff assigned to
performing the contract



Page 7 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2018/S 210-480208

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

8 March 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

8 March 2021

Local time

1:00pm

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:480208-2018:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 8 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information

NOTE: To register your interest in this notice and obtain any additional information please
visit the myTenders Web Site at 
https://www.mytenders.co.uk/Search/Search_Switch.aspx?ID=221870.

The buyer has indicated that it will accept electronic responses to this notice via the Postbox
facility. A user guide is available at https://www.mytenders.co.uk/sitehelp/help_guides.aspx
.

Suppliers are advised to allow adequate time for uploading documents and to dispatch the
electronic response well in advance of the closing time to avoid any last minute problems.

(MT Ref:221870)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

Cabinet Office

London

Email

publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3450103503

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.mytenders.co.uk/Search/Search_Switch.aspx?ID=221870
https://www.mytenders.co.uk/sitehelp/help_guides.aspx
mailto:publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk


Page 9 to 9

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-
and-remit

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-23T20:53:22+0100
	TCPDF




